_______________General Description
The MAX4177/MAX4277 are wide-bandwidth, fast-settling
buffer amplifiers featuring high slew rate, high precision,
high output current, and low differential gain and phase
errors. The MAX4177 is preset for unity voltage gain
(0dB), and has a small-signal -3dB bandwidth of 380MHz.
The MAX4277 is preset for a voltage gain of +2 (6dB),
and has a small-signal -3dB bandwidth of 350MHz.

and subject to change.
6/95
______________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued on next page.
M
A
X
4
1
7
7
/M
A
X
4
2
7
7
380MHz, Gain of +1/Gain of +2
High-Speed Buffers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
_Ordering Information (continued)
PART
MAX4177EPA
MAX4177ESA
MAX4177EUA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
8 µMAX
MAX4177MJA
MAX4277CPA
MAX4277CSA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
-55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX4277CUA
MAX4277EPA
MAX4277ESA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX4277EUA
MAX4277MJA -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
8 CERDIP